UNOFFICIAL COPY.
G5042748

&)
¢

Document prépared by':'

John H. Hnln'\un; Ir.
Donohoe, Jameson & Carroll, P.C.
1201 Blm Street, Suite 3400 WO 01 RECONDING

o XY

Dallas, Texas 75270 cOTEROUE TRON 1524 0N/0379% 1113200 -
12973 % AP AP S 203748

. . {O0r COUNTY RECORDER
After recording, return Lo .

John H. Fiobaan, Jr.

Donohoe, Jameson & Carroll, P.C.
1201 Elm StreetSuite 3400
Dallas, Texas 75470

) -r‘”" L
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE A e
STATE OF ILLINOIS & :
_ . § KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF COOK §

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORICAGE (this "Second Amendment") is made
and entered into effective as of April 21, 1995, by and Gecween NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS,
N.A., a naiiona! banking association ("NarionsBank Texas"},as the administrative lender {in
such capacity NationsBank Texas is called “Administrative Lend:r") on behalf of NationsBank
Texas and each oiher lender now and hereafter a party to the Credit Agreement (as defined
betow) (collectively, “"Lenders” and singly, a "Lender") and LA QUINTA INNS, INC. (formerly
known as La Quinta Motor Tnns, Inc.), a Texas corporation ("Morigager?).

BACKGROUND.

1. Mortgagor, Administrative Lender and Lenders have entered inta the Amended
and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 25, 1994 (as amended, modified, renewed,
extended or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). To secure the performance
of Mortgagor’s obligations under the Credit Agreement, Mortgager executed and delivered the
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated
as of January 25, 1994 in favor of Administrative Lender (as amended, modified, renewed,
cxtended or restated from time to time, the "Mortgage"), covering certain property more
particularly described in the Mortgage, including, without limitation, that certain real property
described in Exhibit A attached hercto (the "Land") and the Property (as defined in the
Mortgage), which Mortgage is filed of record in File No. 94-200400 of the Real Property
Records of Cook County, Iilinois.

4







'y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Mortgagor, Lenders and Administrative lender have entered into the First
Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 1994 ("First Credit
Agreement Amendment”), which, among other things, increased the amount of the credit facilitics
under the Credit Agreement and the amount of the Secured Indebtedness (as defined in the
Martpage (ay amended by the First Amendiment)) wnder the Mortpape,

3. In connection with the First Credit Agrecment Amendment, the Mongage wag
amended pursuant to a First Amendment 10 Mongage dated effective as of July 1, 1994 ("Frs
Antendment™), which First Amendment was filed of record as Docunent No, 94609645, of the
Real Property Recards of Cook County, Hiinois,

4.  /Morgagor, Lenders and Administrative Lender have entered into the Second
Amendment to Aniended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 21, 1995 ("Second
Credit Agreenient Amendment”), which, among other things, changes the amount, and extends
the maturity, of the credit facilities under the Credit Agreement and the Secured Indebtedness
(as defined in the Mortgaze (as amended by this Second Amendment)) under the Mortgage,

5. Mortgagor has exccried certain promissory notes (the "Nozes ") in connection with
the Sccond Credit Agreement Amendment which madify, renew, extend and replace prior notes
exccwted pursuant to the First Credit Agrecment Amendment (the “Prior Notes"), which Prior
Notes modified, renewed, extended and réplaced prior notes executed pursuant to the Credit
Agreement, alt of the notes (including the Priur Notes) being sccured by the Morgage.

6, The parties to the Credit Agreement and the Mortgage desire that the Mortgage
be amended to reflect the effectiveness of the Second Credit Agreement Amendment.

AGREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the followirg terms, conditions,
covenanls, warranties and representations, and other good and valuable conrideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree ds iollows:

1, Mortgagor and Administrative Lender agree that the Mortgage is-amended as
follows:

{a)  the maximum aggregate principal amount of the Revolving Credit Notes is
increased from $45,000,000 to $75,000,000, and the maximum aggregate
principal amount of the Term Loan Notes is decreased from $184,000,000 to
$141,500,000, as shown in Section 1.1 of the Mortgage; the total amount of
principai indebtedness secured by the Mortgage is decreased from TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY NINE MILLION DOLLARS (5229,000,000) to TWO
HUNDRED SIXTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($216,500,000), as shown in Section 6,27 of the Mortgage; and

TEZSE

,ﬁ
t5*




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

the maturity of the Revolving Credit Notes is extended to May 31, 1909 (unless
the maturity i accelerated as provided in the Credit Agreement) and optional
extensions of such maturity, and the maturity of the Term Loan Notes is extended
to May 31, 2002 (unless the maturity i accelerted as provided in the Credit
Aprecaient) and opticmd extensions of suely maturity,

2 Mml;.\;,m (lgru,\ andd scknowledges that the liens and seeurity interest of the
Mmuﬂ.q,t are valid and subsisting licns against the Propesty and that said liens and sccurity
interest are hereby renewed, extended and continued in full force and effect to secure the
payment ofthe Sccured Indebtedness (as amended by this Second Amendment).

3. 7 /The Notes modify, extend and replace the Prior Notes.  The Notes (a) do not
extinguish the cbl evidenced by the Prior Notes, (b) are not intended as, and shall not be
construed as, a ncvaidon of the debt evidenced by the Prior Notes, and (c) are secured by,
among other things, thie Morigage, as modified by this Second Amendment.  This Second
Amenduient constitutes-onty an amendment of the Mortgage and not a novation thereof or of any
indebfedness secured thereby.

4. Morigagor hercby remiesents and warrants 1o Administrative Lender and each
Lender that: (2) cach representation &nd warranty in the Mortgage was true and correct on and
at January 25, 1094, at all times thereafiz; and as if made on the date hereof; (b) the execution
and delivery of this Second Amendment do fiol contravene, result in a breach of or constitwie
a default under any mortgage, loan agreement, sndenture or other contract or agreement to which
Mortgagor is a party or by which Mortgagor or any of ils properties may be bound (nor would
such execution and delivery constitute such a default with the passage of time or the giving of
notice or both) and do not violate or contravene any law, order, decree, rule or regulation to
which Mortgagor is subject; and {c) this Second Amendmer: Constitutes the legal, valid, and
binding obligation of Mortgagor, enforceable in accordance with its terms.

5. Upon the request of Administrative Leader, Mortgagaiagrees 1o execute such
other and further documents as may be reasonably necessary or appropricte to consummate the
transactions contemplated herein or to perfect the liens and security interests intended (o secure
the payment of the Secured Indebtedness. If Mortgagor shall fail 10 keepoi perform any
covenant, agreement, condition, provision or requirement contained herein, or ifany statement,
representation or warranty contained herein is false, misleading or erroneous, Mmigagor shall
be deemed to be in default under the Loan Papers and this Second Amendment, and
Administrative Lender shall be entitled, at ifs option and subject to any applicable notice
provisions, 10 exercise any and all rights and remedies granted pursuant to the Loan Papers or
any other remedy which Administrative Lender may otherwise be entitled, whether at law or in

cquity,

6. Except s provided in the First Amendment and in this Second Amendniem, the
Mortgage is not modified.




' UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

7. This Sccond Amendment may be exceuted inany number of counterparts with the
same ¢ffect as if all panties hereto had signed the same document. Al such counterparts shall
be construed together and shall constitute one instnnnent, but in making proof hereof it shall
only he necessary to produce one such counterpart.

8, The terms and provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of the partics herelo, their heirs, cxeentors, administrators, representatives, suceessors aad
ASSIENS,

THE~ WRITTEN LOAN PAPERS, AS MODIFIED BY THIS SECOND
AMENDMUENT, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND MAY/ NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORAN'TOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

i 'ht’d
——t == =<

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK




g >

i O

§ O |
r,. 1

§ <

| LL

e

i —

U




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Sccond Amencment is executed on the respective dales
of acknowledgment, but is effective as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE LENDER:

NATIONSBANK  (f THXAS, N.A.,
Administrative Lender

By: :
Name: "Y‘(,( GUJ 3
Title: =P

MORTGAGOR:

LA QUINTA INNS, INC.,
a Texas corporation

Ndme WI‘LL L) & ”Gﬁ\/ﬁ&k}
Title: Y15 (D LESDEe) T~ TP sy rm




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF TEXAS

o ol o

COUNTY OF DALLAS  §

This instrument was dcknowlcdgogi before me on the 2 £ day of April, 1995, by
Ty utas ¢ Hil of NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A., @

~—hational banking association, on behalf of said association.

¥

Qf« % VARTHA A BALLEW ; q
L} ~‘\ T Hatairibhe, Wanal Toaas ) /Z‘ (f'/(f'( ,/(;_ - 41'/ /(/(r V .-—/

N
A A v"/Hvarv Lipres Mat 31,207 e
e Notary Puhlu, Slalc of Texas

L&WW‘VV mm"‘!g
My Coi mlssxon Expires. Printed Name: PR
mision B areria i TRaceed]
STATE OF TEXAS § @
o . - & Vi
: : o
COUNTY OF DALLAS  § v

This instrument was acknowledged before me un the ;m day of April, 1993, by
et CHAMGLS V) -TPeRS_ of LA QUINTANNS, INC., a Texas corporation, o

" behalf of said corporation.

. -
P N - . .

ASN e rﬁqHTHAA BALLEW '
- N (1 Lok ey
R ?‘..»'“ ! M'f tonm Lt P Nmary Public, State &f Teras
7‘-:‘ My Commission Expires: Printed Name:
4o 5147 MALTHA H B Ecd
24963.01
100.076




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFI IAL COPY

e

EXHIBIT A

f Parcel 1

e That part of Lot | in Bill Knapp's Resubdivision, a Resubdivision of Lot 4 in Arlington
2 Industrial and Rescarch Center Unit 12 in part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 7, Township 42
North, Range 1!, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat of said Bill
Knapp's Resubdivision recorded July 12, 1983 as Document No. 26683318, described as
follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 1 thence Westerly along the South line
of said Lo, 148.00 feet: thence North al right angles to said tast described line, 25.00 feet,
s thence Easterly-parallel with the South line of said Lot 1, 52.00 feet; thence Northerly paratlel
with the Bast i of said Lot 1, 141,16 feet to an intersection with a fine 30.00 feet, as
O measured at right zagles, Southerly of and parallel with the Northerly line of said Lot 1; theace
Westerly along said last described paralict line, 66.26 feet; thence Nostherly at right angles to

said Tast deseribed line, 7500 feet (o an intersection with the Northerly line of said Lot 1, thence

Easterly along the Northerl? Ine-of said Lot 1, 152,00 feet to an angle point in said Northerly

ling: thence Northeasterly along the Northerly line of said Lot I, 11.63 feet w the Northeast

corner of said Lot 1 thence Soutnerlv.along the East line of said Lot §, 197.00 feet to the place

"" of beginning, in Cook County, Illincis

a W

|

= P

1y

- Parcel 2: k. i
r Lot 1 in Arlington Industrial and Research Center Ui 0, being a Subdivision in part of the e g
Northwest Quarter of Section 7, Township 42 North, &ange-1l, East of the Third Principal

Meridian, according to the plat of Subdivision recorded Septeniber 24, 1976 as Document
23650671 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, in Cook County, Ulinois.

Parcet 3

Common access and cross-parking easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 and Parcel ‘2 a5 created
by instrument dated May 29, 1987 and recorded April 15, 1988 as Document 88160321 made
by and between La Quinta Motor Inns, Inc., a Texas corporation and Bill Knapp's Properies,
Tnc., a Michigan corporation, in, to, over, across and through the common areas consisting of
the dnveways entrances, exists, parking and driveway areas through the following described
tand:
That part of Lot 1 in Bill Knapp's Resubdivision, a Resubdivision of Lot 4 in Aslinglon
v Industrial and Research Center Unit 12, in part of the Nosthwest 1/4 of Section 7, Township 42
North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat of said Bill
Knapp's Resubdivision recorded July 12, 1983, as Document No. 26683318, with exception to
the following described Parcel:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Beginning at the Southcast corner of said Lot 1; thence Westerly along the South fine of said Lo)
1, 148.00 feet; thence North at right angles to said fast described line, 25.00 feet; thenee
Easterly parallel with the South line of said Lot 1, 52.00 feet; thence Nontherly paraliel with the
East line of said Lot 1,141.16 feet to an intersection with a line 30.00 feet, as measured at right
angles, Southerly of and paraliel with the Northerly line of said Lot [; thence Westerly along
said last described paralie) line, 66.26 feet; thence Northerly at right angles to said last described
line 30.00 feet to an intersection with the Northerly line of said Lot 1, 152,00 feet (o an angle
point in said Northerly line of said Lot 1, 11.63 feet 1o the Northeast corner of said Lot |,
thence Southerly along the East line of said Lot 1, 197.00 feet (o the place of beginning, in
Cook County, Ilinois for ingress and cgress by pedestrian and vehicufar traffic.

But limitingpasking (o the following described pree!;

"That part of Lat {oin Bill Knapp's resubdivision, a resubdivision of Lot 4 in Arlinglon
Industria) and Research Center Unit 12 in part of the Nonthwest 1/4 of Section 7, Township 42
North, Range 11, East/o{ the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat of said Bill
Knapp's Resubdivision recorced July 12, 1983 as Document No. 26683318, described as

follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of s2id Lot 1; thence Weslerly along the South line of said Lot
1, 148.00 feet 10 the True Point of Beginuing; thence continue Westerly along the  South line
of said Lot 1, 14.00 feet; thence Northerly 17424 feet as measured at right angles; thence South
84 degrees 57 minutes 39 seconds East 66,26 feetto a point; thence South O degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds East 141.16 feet to a point; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West
52.00 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 00 minvies DD seconds East 25.00 feet to the True
Point of Beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.” As shovnin Modification Agreement Recorded
September 25, 1989, as Document 85,451,627,

Parcel 4:

Storm Drainage Easement, made by and between Bill Knapp's Properties, Jn¢r, a Michigan
Corporation and La Quinta Motor Inns., Inc. a Texas Corporation, recordea Nuvember 13,
1988, as Document 88,526,268, and affecting the following described portion of the tand:

That part of Lot 1 in Bill Knapp's Resubdivision, a resubdivision of Lot 4 in Arlington Industrial
and Research Center Unit 12 in part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 7, Township 42 North
Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat of said Bill Knapp’s
Resubdivision recorded July 12, 1983 as Document No. 26683318, described as follows:

Reginning at the Southeast comner of said Lot 1; thence Westerly along the South line of said Lot

1, 148.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continue Westerly along the South line of
said Lot 1, 14.00 feet; thence Northerty 171.97 feet as measured at right angles; thence South

o

T
LR

..‘5.‘ - r;pzf(_},‘g:vs

o~
t




UNOFFICIAL COPY




89 degrees 57 minutes 59 seconds Bast 66.26 feel to a point; thence South () degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds East 14 fect to a point; thence North 0 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 52.00
feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 25.00 feet to the true point

ol heginning,

Parcel and Tax 1D No. (}3-0?—1{)2—(”5

Caok County, Hlinois, Property No. 679

THZ REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK.

24963.01
100.076

™ f{SG

X &
. :\{‘-

‘.




UNOFFI

CIAL COPY




